Exhibit 2

RESOLUTION NO. 22-223

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CARSON, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR
2022-23 BUDGET, IN VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS, FOR THE
ADJUSTMENT OF SALARIES AND BENEFITS OF
PERSONNEL RESULTING FROM AMENDMENTS TO THE
COMPENSATION RESOLUTION FOR UNCLASSIFIED
MANAGEMENT EMPLOYEES.

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted the City’s Fiscal Year (FY) 2022-23
budget on June 21, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City of Carson desires to increase salaries and benefits per
agreed upon memorandum of understanding from represented full time employees;

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend FY 2022-23 budget to
authorize the use of funds from the Unreserved General Fund and Special Revenue and
to appropriate additional salaries, retirement benefits, and Medicare benefits in each of
the effected Department operating budgets.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

CARSON DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, FIND, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS

FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The following amendments will be made to the City’s budget:

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
City Manager 101-50-501-100-5002- 60,246.35

City Manager 101-50-501-100-5501- 5,994.80

City Manager 101-50-501-100-5502- 36,704.46

City Manager 101-50-501-100-5510- 873.57
Community Development 101-70-720-964-5002- 4,544.44
Community Development 101-70-720-964-5501- 401.48
Community Development 101-70-720-964-5502- 3,127.00
Community Development 101-70-720-964-5510- 65.89
Community Development 255-70-720-100-5002- 24,365.09
Community Development 255-70-720-100-5501- 2,259.65
Community Development 255-70-720-100-5502- 14,071.49
Community Development 255-70-720-100-5510- 353.29
Community Development 578-70-781-100-5002- 31,862.25
Community Development 578-70-781-100-5501- 4,015.31
Community Development 578-70-781-100-5502- 15,153.30



Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Finance
Finance
Finance
Human Resources/Risk Mgt
Human Resources/Risk Mgt
Human Resources/Risk Mgt
Human Resources/Risk Mgt
L.S.P.M.
L.S.P.M.
L.S.P.M.
L.S.P.M.
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

578-70-781-100-5510-
783-70-720-905-5002-
783-70-720-905-5501-
783-70-720-905-5502-
783-70-720-905-5510-
101-90-901-100-5002-
101-90-901-100-5501-
101-90-901-100-5502-
101-90-901-100-5510-
101-60-601-100-5002-
101-60-601-100-5510-
101-60-601-100-5501-
101-65-650-100-5002-
101-65-650-100-5501-
101-65-650-100-5502-
101-65-650-100-5510-
101-52-510-101-5002-
101-52-510-101-5501-
101-52-510-101-5502-
101-52-510-101-5510-
101-80-801-100-5002-
101-80-801-100-5501-
101-80-801-100-5502-
101-80-801-100-5510-
212-80-840-281-5002-
212-80-840-281-5501-
212-80-840-281-5502-
212-80-840-281-5510-
284-80-820-904-5002-
284-80-820-904-5501-
284-80-820-904-5502-
284-80-820-904-5510-

462
53,020.26
5,911.18
29,561.53
768.79
8,008.67
929.01
28,364.02
116.13
40,002.61
580.04
4,576.45
11,747.44
1,367.95
24,503.87
170.34

33,673.00
23,505.61
1,939.60
25,015.98
340.83
2,938.20
242.45
3,127.00
42.6
2,938.20
242.45
3,127.00
42.6

Grand Total

511,304.14



Section 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this resolution and deem
it effective as of November 1st of 2022 the same shall be in force and effect.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this Ist day of November 2022.

Lula Davis-Holmes, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Sunny K. Soltani, City Attorney

ATTEST:

Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw, City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) SS:
CITY OF CARSON )

I, Khaleah Bradshaw, City Clerk of the City of Carson, do hereby certify that the foregoing
Resolution, being Resolution No. 22-223, was passed and approved by the City Council of
the City of Carson at its meeting held on November 1, 2022, by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw, City Clerk



	RESOLUTION NO. 22-223
	NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, FIND, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

