Exhibit 2

RESOLUTION NO. 22-223

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-23 BUDGET, IN VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS, FOR THE ADJUSTMENT OF SALARIES AND BENEFITS OF PERSONNEL RESULTING FROM AMENDMENTS TO THE COMPENSATION RESOLUTION FOR UNCLASSIFIED MANAGEMENT EMPLOYEES.

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted the City's Fiscal Year (FY) 2022-23 budget on June 21, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City of Carson desires to increase salaries and benefits per agreed upon memorandum of understanding from represented full time employees;

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to amend FY 2022-23 budget to authorize the use of funds from the Unreserved General Fund and Special Revenue and to appropriate additional salaries, retirement benefits, and Medicare benefits in each of the effected Department operating budgets.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, FIND, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The following amendments will be made to the City's budget:
--

DEPARTMENT	ACCOUNT	AMOUNT
City Manager	101-50-501-100-5002-	60,246.35
City Manager	101-50-501-100-5501-	5,994.80
City Manager	101-50-501-100-5502-	36,704.46
City Manager	101-50-501-100-5510-	873.57
Community Development	101-70-720-964-5002-	4,544.44
Community Development	101-70-720-964-5501-	401.48
Community Development	101-70-720-964-5502-	3,127.00
Community Development	101-70-720-964-5510-	65.89
Community Development	255-70-720-100-5002-	24,365.09
Community Development	255-70-720-100-5501-	2,259.65
Community Development	255-70-720-100-5502-	14,071.49
Community Development	255-70-720-100-5510-	353.29
Community Development	578-70-781-100-5002-	31,862.25
Community Development	578-70-781-100-5501-	4,015.31
Community Development	578-70-781-100-5502-	15,153.30

Community Development	578-70-781-100-5510-	462
Community Development	783-70-720-905-5002-	53,020.26
Community Development	783-70-720-905-5501-	5,911.18
Community Development	783-70-720-905-5502-	29,561.53
Community Development	783-70-720-905-5510-	768.79
Community Services	101-90-901-100-5002-	8,008.67
Community Services	101-90-901-100-5501-	929.01
Community Services	101-90-901-100-5502-	28,364.02
Community Services	101-90-901-100-5510-	116.13
Finance	101-60-601-100-5002-	40,002.61
Finance	101-60-601-100-5510-	580.04
Finance	101-60-601-100-5501-	4,576.45
Human Resources/Risk Mgt	101-65-650-100-5002-	11,747.44
Human Resources/Risk Mgt	101-65-650-100-5501-	1,367.95
Human Resources/Risk Mgt	101-65-650-100-5502-	24,503.87
Human Resources/Risk Mgt	101-65-650-100-5510-	170.34
I.S.P.M.	101-52-510-101-5002-	-
I.S.P.M.	101-52-510-101-5501-	-
I.S.P.M.	101-52-510-101-5502-	33,673.00
I.S.P.M.	101-52-510-101-5510-	-
Public Works	101-80-801-100-5002-	23,505.61
Public Works	101-80-801-100-5501-	1,939.60
Public Works	101-80-801-100-5502-	25,015.98
Public Works	101-80-801-100-5510-	340.83
Public Works	212-80-840-281-5002-	2,938.20
Public Works	212-80-840-281-5501-	242.45
Public Works	212-80-840-281-5502-	3,127.00
Public Works	212-80-840-281-5510-	42.6
Public Works	284-80-820-904-5002-	2,938.20
Public Works	284-80-820-904-5501-	242.45
Public Works	284-80-820-904-5502-	3,127.00
Public Works	284-80-820-904-5510-	42.6
Grand Total		511,304.14

Section 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this resolution and deem it effective as of November 1st of 2022 the same shall be in force and effect.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 1st day of November 2022.

Lula Davis-Holmes, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Sunny K. Soltani, City Attorney

ATTEST:

Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw, City Clerk STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) SS: CITY OF CARSON)

I, Khaleah Bradshaw, City Clerk of the City of Carson, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution, being Resolution No. 22-223, was passed and approved by the City Council of the City of Carson at its meeting held on November 1, 2022, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Dr. Khaleah K. Bradshaw, City Clerk